
PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -17 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 64 63 127

2 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -16 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 67 61 128

3 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -11 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 68 65 133

3 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -11 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 7 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 68 65 133

5 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -10 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 69 65 134

5 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia -10 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 6 4 69 65 134

5 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf -10 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 67 67 134

8 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -9 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 71 64 135

8 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -9 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 8 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 69 66 135

8 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 69 66 135

8 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -9 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 69 66 135

8 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD -9 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 69 66 135

8 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 68 67 135

14 Muzzin Ivan - PRIMA SD FootGolf -8 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 3 71 65 136

14 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 5 4 4 3 5 3 2 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 68 68 136

16 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Black Roses FootGolf -7 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 70 67 137

16 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf -7 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 69 68 137

16 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -7 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 69 68 137

16 Capraro Emanuele - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -7 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 69 68 137

20 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova -6 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 71 67 138

20 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 71 67 138

20 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -6 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 7 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 68 70 138

20 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf -6 6 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 6 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 67 71 138

24 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 73 66 139
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -5 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 5 5 71 68 139

24 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -5 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 70 69 139

27 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 5 74 66 140

27 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 72 68 140

27 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -4 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 71 69 140

27 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 71 69 140

27 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 71 69 140

27 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 70 70 140

27 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia -4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 8 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 69 71 140

27 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 69 71 140

27 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf -4 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 6 4 68 72 140

36 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -3 5 5 5 2 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 71 70 141

36 Lahlal Zakaria - PRIMA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna -3 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 71 70 141

36 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -3 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 6 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 71 70 141

36 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -3 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 71 70 141

36 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 5 4 5 4 5 5 2 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 69 72 141

36 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia -3 4 6 8 5 5 3 3 6 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 66 75 141

42 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 73 69 142

42 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -2 5 3 4 3 6 3 3 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5 72 70 142

42 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia -2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 71 71 142

42 Arreghini Giovanni - QUARTA SD FootGolf -2 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 71 71 142

42 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -2 5 5 3 3 4 3 4 6 3 7 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 70 72 142

42 Macrì Mirco - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 70 72 142

48 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 4 6 4 4 4 2 6 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 74 69 143

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

48 Bosio Edoardo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 73 70 143

48 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 2 6 3 72 71 143

48 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -1 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 2 4 4 72 71 143

48 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 72 71 143

48 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 71 72 143

48 Sandrini Francesco Over45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 70 73 143

48 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -1 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 69 74 143

48 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -1 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 69 74 143

57 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 0 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 74 70 144

57 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 73 71 144

57 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 0 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 73 71 144

57 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 0 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 73 71 144

57 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 73 71 144

57 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 0 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 72 72 144

57 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 0 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 72 72 144

64 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 79 66 145

64 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 76 69 145

64 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 1 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 75 70 145

64 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 1 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 75 70 145

64 Bezzi Luca - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf ASD 1 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 74 71 145

64 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 1 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 73 72 145

64 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 1 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 72 73 145

64 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena 1 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 71 74 145

64 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 1 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 70 75 145

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

64 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 1 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 6 5 4 3 4 6 7 3 4 4 5 68 77 145

74 Sladic Simon Over45 2 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 76 70 146

74 Chies Oscar Over45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 75 71 146

74 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 2 5 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 74 72 146

74 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 2 5 5 4 4 5 3 2 6 4 6 2 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 73 73 146

74 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 3 3 5 3 2 6 4 72 74 146

74 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 2 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 72 74 146

80 Minnucci Giulio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 3 5 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 77 70 147

80 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 3 6 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 77 70 147

80 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 5 4 75 72 147

83 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 77 71 148

83 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 4 75 73 148

83 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 75 73 148

83 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 74 74 148

87 Valzano Lucio Over55 TERZA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 78 71 149

87 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 76 73 149

87 Kovac Vasja Over45 5 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 75 74 149

87 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 73 76 149

91 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 6 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 7 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 79 71 150

91 Cudin Fabiano Over50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 6 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 76 74 150

91 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 6 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 4 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 75 75 150

91 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 4 6 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 6 4 4 5 4 74 76 150

91 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 7 3 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 73 77 150

91 Rossi Andrea - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia 6 6 4 6 4 4 3 4 7 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 72 78 150
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

97 Dal Corso Nicola - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia 7 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 80 71 151

97 Infulati Marco Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 7 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 79 72 151

97 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 7 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 77 74 151

97 Melis Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 7 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 4 76 75 151

97 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7 6 5 5 5 4 3 3 7 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 74 77 151

97 Poletto Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Genova 7 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 74 77 151

103 Drusian Gianni - TERZA FootGolf Motta 8 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 78 74 152

103 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8 5 5 5 4 5 3 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 75 77 152

103 Cedoni Carlo - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 8 8 6 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 7 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 75 77 152

106 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 7 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 80 73 153

106 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 79 74 153

106 Venturini Daniele - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 9 3 5 6 4 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 79 74 153

106 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9 5 6 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 77 76 153

106 Fabbri Cristian - TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9 6 4 5 4 5 4 2 6 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 77 76 153

106 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 7 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 76 77 153

106 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 75 78 153

113 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 10 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 78 76 154

113 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 74 80 154

115 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 80 75 155

115 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 11 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 78 77 155

115 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena 11 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 78 77 155

115 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 11 5 7 7 3 5 3 3 7 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 77 78 155

119 Di Giusto Massimiliano Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 12 5 5 6 4 4 3 3 6 6 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 80 76 156

119 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 12 5 5 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 79 77 156

SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

119 Vendetta Ivan Over45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 12 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 78 78 156

119 Vittor Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 12 4 5 6 4 6 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 77 79 156

123 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13 5 5 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 3 5 5 81 76 157

123 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 13 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 7 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 80 77 157

125 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 14 5 5 7 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 80 78 158

125 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 78 80 158

127 Navarre Gianluca - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 16 6 6 5 3 5 3 3 7 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 82 78 160

127 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 16 5 4 7 4 5 4 4 8 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 79 81 160

127 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 16 4 8 6 4 5 6 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 75 85 160

130 Paravano Michele - TERZA Udine FootGolf 17 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 6 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 82 79 161

131 Rota Gianluca Over45 QUARTA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 18 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 7 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 82 80 162

132 Gasparotto Gianmarco - QUARTA FootGolf Motta 21 5 6 5 5 6 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 3 5 5 81 84 165

132 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 21 5 6 6 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 81 84 165

134 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 22 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 7 5 82 84 166

135 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 24 4 5 7 3 5 3 4 8 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 82 86 168

136 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 29 6 5 7 5 7 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 88 85 173

137 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 37 6 7 7 4 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 93 88 181

138 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 40 9 5 6 4 5 5 3 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 7 6 89 95 184

139 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 41 8 5 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 7 6 90 95 185

140 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 53 7 7 6 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 7 98 99 197

141 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 174 14 14 14 14 15 13 14 15 13 15 13 14 14 14 14 13 15 14 66 252 318
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 69 66 135

2 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 5 4 4 3 5 3 2 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 68 68 136

3 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -7 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 69 68 137

4 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -3 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 71 70 141

5 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia -2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 71 71 142

6 Sandrini Francesco Over45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 70 73 143

7 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 0 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 73 71 144

8 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 76 69 145

8 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 1 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 73 72 145

10 Sladic Simon Over45 2 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 76 70 146

10 Chies Oscar Over45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 75 71 146

10 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 3 3 5 3 2 6 4 72 74 146

13 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 5 4 75 72 147

14 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 75 73 148

14 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 74 74 148

16 Kovac Vasja Over45 5 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 75 74 149

17 Infulati Marco Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 7 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 79 72 151

17 Poletto Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Genova 7 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 74 77 151

19 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 75 78 153

20 Di Giusto Massimiliano Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 12 5 5 6 4 4 3 3 6 6 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 80 76 156

20 Vendetta Ivan Over45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 12 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 78 78 156

22 Rota Gianluca Over45 QUARTA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 18 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 7 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 82 80 162

23 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 174 14 14 14 14 15 13 14 15 13 15 13 14 14 14 14 13 15 14 66 252 318
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 71 67 138

2 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 69 71 140

3 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 72 71 143

4 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 0 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 73 71 144

4 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 0 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 72 72 144

6 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 1 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 72 73 145

7 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 77 71 148

8 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 6 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 7 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 79 71 150

8 Cudin Fabiano Over50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 6 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 76 74 150

8 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 7 3 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 73 77 150

11 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7 6 5 5 5 4 3 3 7 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 74 77 151

12 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 10 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 78 76 154

13 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 13 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 7 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 80 77 157

14 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 29 6 5 7 5 7 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 88 85 173

15 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 41 8 5 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 7 6 90 95 185
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 73 66 139

2 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 0 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 74 70 144

3 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 79 66 145

4 Valzano Lucio Over55 TERZA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 78 71 149

5 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 80 75 155

6 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 24 4 5 7 3 5 3 4 8 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 82 86 168
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 74 80 154

2 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 21 5 6 6 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 81 84 165

3 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 22 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 7 5 82 84 166

4 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 37 6 7 7 4 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 93 88 181

5 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 53 7 7 6 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 7 98 99 197
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 22 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 7 5 82 84 166

2 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 53 7 7 6 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 7 98 99 197
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 2 6 3 72 71 143

2 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 7 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 76 77 153

3 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 11 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 78 77 155

4 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 12 5 5 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 79 77 156

5 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13 5 5 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 3 5 5 81 76 157

6 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 14 5 5 7 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 80 78 158

6 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 78 80 158
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Arreghini Giovanni - QUARTA SD FootGolf 13,152 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 71 71 71 57,848

2 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 14,617 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 72 74 73 58,383

3 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,718 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 64 63 63,5 58,782

4 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf 8,006 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 67 67 67 58,994

5 Rossi Andrea - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia 15,962 6 4 6 4 4 3 4 7 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 72 78 75 59,038

6 Macrì Mirco - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,499 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 70 72 71 59,501

7 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 12,867 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 79 66 72,5 59,633

8 Cudin Fabiano Over50 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 15,311 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 76 74 75 59,689

9 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,234 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 69 65 67 59,766

10 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 32,117 9 5 6 4 5 5 3 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 7 6 89 95 92 59,883

11 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,327 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 69 66 67,5 60,173

12 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 18,271 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 7 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 80 77 78,5 60,229

13 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 3,474 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 67 61 64 60,526

14 Capraro Emanuele - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7,834 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 69 68 68,5 60,666

15 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 6,818 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 71 64 67,5 60,682

16 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 8,563 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 5 5 71 68 69,5 60,937

17 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,522 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 69 66 67,5 60,978

18 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 17,968 5 5 7 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 80 78 79 61,032

19 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,871 5 4 4 3 5 3 2 6 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 68 68 68 61,129

20 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,343 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 69 68 68,5 61,157

21 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 6,062 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 68 67 67,5 61,438

22 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,549 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 71 67 69 61,451

23 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 12,542 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 4 75 73 74 61,458

24 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,541 5 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 74 80 77 61,459
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PAR 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 11,463 5 5 4 4 5 3 2 6 4 6 2 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 73 73 73 61,537

26 Muzzin Ivan - PRIMA SD FootGolf 6,449 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 3 71 65 68 61,551

27 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 10,417 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 74 70 72 61,583

28 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 11,843 6 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 77 70 73,5 61,657

29 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,803 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 7 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 68 65 66,5 61,697

30 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 9,294 5 5 3 3 4 3 4 6 3 7 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 70 72 71 61,706

31 Sandrini Francesco Over45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 9,735 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 70 73 71,5 61,765

32 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia 5,225 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 6 4 69 65 67 61,775

33 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD 5,672 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 69 66 67,5 61,828

34 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 11,126 5 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 74 72 73 61,874

35 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 7,973 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 8 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 69 71 70 62,027

36 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,467 4 6 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 2 6 3 72 71 71,5 62,033

37 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Black Roses FootGolf 6,423 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 70 67 68,5 62,077

38 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 10,385 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 75 70 72,5 62,115

39 Dal Corso Nicola - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia 13,352 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 80 71 75,5 62,148

40 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,284 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 8 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 69 66 67,5 62,216

41 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,280 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 71 70 70,5 62,220

42 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 6,769 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 7 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 68 70 69 62,231

43 Drusian Gianni - TERZA FootGolf Motta 13,742 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 78 74 76 62,258

44 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 11,221 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 5 4 75 72 73,5 62,279

45 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf 6,169 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 69 68 68,5 62,331

46 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,652 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 6 4 68 72 70 62,348

47 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 9,567 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 72 72 72 62,433

48 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16,059 5 5 5 3 6 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 3 5 5 81 76 78,5 62,441
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49 Poletto Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Genova 13,051 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 74 77 75,5 62,449

50 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,004 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 70 69 69,5 62,496

51 Infulati Marco Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 12,997 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 79 72 75,5 62,503

52 Valzano Lucio Over55 TERZA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 11,993 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 78 71 74,5 62,507

53 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 20,400 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 7 5 82 84 83 62,600

54 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,857 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 69 74 71,5 62,643

55 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,223 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 70 70 70 62,777

56 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,718 5 5 5 2 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 71 70 70,5 62,782

57 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,184 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 71 67 69 62,816

58 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 12,672 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 77 74 75,5 62,828

59 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 8,610 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 2 4 4 72 71 71,5 62,890

60 Di Giusto Massimiliano Over45 QUARTA SD FootGolf 15,085 5 5 6 4 4 3 3 6 6 6 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 80 76 78 62,915

61 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 15,032 5 5 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 79 77 78 62,968

62 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 11,505 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 76 73 74,5 62,995

63 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,437 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 6 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 71 70 70,5 63,063

64 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 19,430 5 6 6 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 81 84 82,5 63,070

65 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 3,397 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 68 65 66,5 63,103

66 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,339 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 70 75 72,5 63,161

67 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,328 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 76 69 72,5 63,172

68 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14,265 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 78 77 77,5 63,235

69 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,665 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 73 69 71 63,335

70 Minnucci Giulio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,156 5 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 77 70 73,5 63,344

71 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,645 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 71 69 70 63,355

72 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena 9,129 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 71 74 72,5 63,371
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73 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,606 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 78 80 79 63,394

74 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,596 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 6 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 71 69 70 63,404

74 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13,596 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 78 76 77 63,404

76 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 6,483 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 69 71 70 63,517

77 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,868 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 73 66 69,5 63,632

78 Bezzi Luca - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf ASD 8,786 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 74 71 72,5 63,714

79 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf 5,231 6 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 6 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 67 71 69 63,769

80 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,207 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 71 69 70 63,793

81 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,675 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 71 72 71,5 63,825

82 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,472 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 69 74 71,5 64,028

83 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,403 4 4 6 4 4 4 2 6 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 74 69 71,5 64,097

84 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel- PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,814 5 3 4 3 6 3 3 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5 72 70 71 64,186

85 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,810 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 73 71 72 64,190

86 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 12,232 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 75 78 76,5 64,268

87 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 7,575 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 72 72 72 64,425

88 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia 6,028 4 6 8 5 5 3 3 6 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 66 75 70,5 64,472

89 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 9,525 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 74 74 74 64,475

90 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 7,980 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 72 73 72,5 64,520

91 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,472 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 72 68 70 64,528

92 Lahlal Zakaria - PRIMA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna 5,948 5 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 71 70 70,5 64,552

93 Bosio Edoardo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,927 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 5 4 73 70 71,5 64,573

94 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 11,896 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 7 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 80 73 76,5 64,604

95 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 11,854 5 7 5 3 4 3 4 7 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 76 77 76,5 64,646

96 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,323 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 3 3 5 3 2 6 4 72 74 73 64,677
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97 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena 12,759 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 78 77 77,5 64,741

98 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 10,230 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 4 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 75 75 75 64,770

99 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia 6,119 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 71 71 71 64,881

100 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,435 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 6 72 71 71,5 65,065

101 Chies Oscar Over45 TERZA FootGolf Treviso 7,930 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 75 71 73 65,070

102 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 9,872 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 7 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 79 71 75 65,128

103 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 18,846 4 5 7 3 5 3 4 8 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 82 86 84 65,154

104 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 12,280 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 80 75 77,5 65,220

105 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,740 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 77 71 74 65,260

106 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,200 5 4 5 4 5 5 2 6 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 69 72 70,5 65,300

107 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,671 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 75 73 74 65,329

108 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,657 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 73 71 72 65,343

109 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9,650 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 7 3 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 73 77 75 65,350

110 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 6,998 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 73 72 72,5 65,502

111 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 10,462 5 5 5 4 5 3 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 75 77 76 65,538

112 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,333 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 73 71 72 65,667

113 Fabbri Cristian - TERZA Rimini FootGolf 10,786 6 4 5 4 5 4 2 6 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 77 76 76,5 65,714

114 Paravano Michele - TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,678 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 6 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 82 79 80,5 65,822

115 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 6,177 6 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 73 71 72 65,823

116 Melis Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9,615 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 4 76 75 75,5 65,885

117 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,083 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 5 74 66 70 65,917

118 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,497 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 73 76 74,5 66,003

119 Vendetta Ivan Over45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 11,972 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 78 78 78 66,028

120 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 6,428 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 6 5 4 3 4 6 7 3 4 4 5 68 77 72,5 66,072
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121 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,271 6 5 5 5 4 3 3 7 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 74 77 75,5 66,229

122 Venturini Daniele - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 10,150 3 5 6 4 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 79 74 76,5 66,350

123 Rota Gianluca Over45 QUARTA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 14,645 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 7 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 82 80 81 66,355

124 Navarre Gianluca - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 13,633 6 6 5 3 5 3 3 7 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 82 78 80 66,367

125 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,209 4 6 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 3 6 4 4 5 4 74 76 75 66,791

126 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 31,699 7 7 6 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 5 4 7 7 98 99 98,5 66,801

127 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,687 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 75 70 72,5 66,813

128 Cedoni Carlo - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 9,113 8 6 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 7 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 75 77 76 66,887

129 Vittor Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 11,017 4 5 6 4 6 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 77 79 78 66,983

130 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 23,484 6 7 7 4 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 93 88 90,5 67,016

131 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,261 5 4 7 4 5 4 4 8 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 79 81 80 67,739

132 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,724 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 79 74 76,5 67,776

133 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 9,226 5 7 7 3 5 3 3 7 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 77 78 77,5 68,274

134 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 23,973 8 5 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 7 6 90 95 92,5 68,527

135 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 11,109 4 8 6 4 5 6 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 75 85 80 68,891

136 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,547 6 5 7 5 7 3 3 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 88 85 86,5 68,953

137 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6,278 5 6 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 77 76 76,5 70,222

138 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,014 14 14 14 14 15 13 14 15 13 15 13 14 14 14 14 13 15 14 66 252 159 150,986
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